In Memory Of

(Name of person to be remembered)

\$ _____ Amount of Gift

<u>Please make checks payable to:</u> Fremont Area Community Foundation

<u>Please note on check memo line</u>: Hesperia Community Library Memorial Gift

Donor's Name(s)

Address

City, State, Zip

Please notify

Address

City, State, Zip

The memorial gift that keeps on giving...

In 1997 the Fremont Area Community Foundation, a community foundation benefiting the residents of Newaygo County, established an Endowment Fund to provide long term support for the Hesperia Community Library. The Foundation contributed \$25,000 to establish the fund.

Endowed funds are invested to support the library across generations. The Foundation invests the endowed gifts and allows only a portion of the income to be granted.

The Memorial Match Program is just one way for people to contribute to the fund. People may also contribute marketable securities, real estate, personal property, life insurance and bequests. Donors may add to the fund at any time and may restrict the purpose of the gift.

This program is a substantial asset to the library. Over the years it will provide ongoing support and will be a resource that will allow the Library Board to enhance and improve library services.





HESPERIA COMMUNITY LIBRARY

Memorial Endowment Fund

A Lasting Remembrance To Honor Loved Ones and Special Friends

Hesperia Community Library 80 S. Division Street Hesperia, Michigan 49421

231-854-5125

www.hesperialibrary.org

Updated 6-2023

Hesperia Community Library Endowment Fund at Fremont Area Community Foundation

Your gift is important

Memorial gifts given to the Fremont Area Community Foundation (FACF) will receive a \$1 for \$1 match to benefit the Hesperia Community Library Endowment Fund. The contribution and the Foundation's match will be added to the Library's endowment fund.

The Foundation will match memorial gifts made within one year of the decedent's death. There is a limit of \$500 per donor household per calendar year.

The Memorial Match Program provides a way for donors to contribute a lasting gift to the library and remember their loved one in a meaningful way.

Memorial gifts benefit the people of our community by increasing the Library endowment fund. As the fund grows, the earnings will provide substantial and long term support for the library.

Your gift is a permanent Remembrance

For memorial gifts to the Endowment Fund of \$25 or more, a book will be selected and added to the Library's collection. A memorial plate will be applied to the book in remembrance of the person in whose name the gift is made.

The decedent's family will receive a certificate acknowledging the memorial gift and the title of the book.

Memorial gifts may be sent to:

Hesperia Community Library 80 S. Division St. Hesperia, MI 49421

or

Fremont Area Community Foundation 4424 W. 48th St. Fremont, MI 49412

Also online at "hesperialibrary.org" select the "How Do I" drop down, then "Donate to Hesperia Community Library" use the link to the FACF or the Donate button. When using Donate button, be sure to include in the "Note" option the name of the person the memorial is for.

Your gift is a benefit for the donor

Donations may qualify as a charitable contribution for federal income tax deductions. Tax consultants can ensure that gifts receive the maximum allowable tax benefit.

For more information call:

Fremont Area Community Foundation 231-924-5350

or

Samantha Reid-Goldberg, Director Hesperia Community Library 231-854-5125

